501884595 04/11/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Robert T. Fayfield	02/14/2012
Roman York Marjamaa	02/14/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Banner Engineering Corporation	
Street Address:	9714 10th Avenue North	
City:	Minneapolis	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55441	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13100203

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Phone: 6122463850
Email: David@DHCIP.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: David H. Carroll

Address Line 1: 2100 16th St Unit 311

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David H. Carroll

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 028027 FRAME: 0313)P \$40,00 13100203

501884595

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, we

Robert T. Fayfield of Orono, Minnesota, USA Roman York Marjamaa of Minnetrista, Minnesota, USA

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Banner Engineering Corporation (hereinafter "Assignee"), a Minnesota corporation, having a place of business at 9714 10th Avenue North, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55441-5019, its successors, assigns and nominees, our entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the invention(s) described in the patent application:

APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR POWER MANAGEMENT OF A SYSTEM OF INDICATOR LIGHT DEVICES

which names inventors Robert T. Fayfield and Roman York Marjamaa and which was filed on May 3, 2011 and assigned Serial No. 13/100,203;

and in all patent applications and patents of every country for such invention(s), including provisionals, nonprovisionals, originals, conversions to 35 USC § 111(a) or substitute thereof, divisions, continuing applications including divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, substitutes, renewals, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority and claims to earlier filing date benefits resulting from the filing of such applications. We authorize Assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for the invention(s), and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me. We agree to execute all papers and all other instruments and writings useful in connection with the United States and foreign patent applications and patents, including further application papers, affidavits, declarations, verified statements, oaths, assignments and other documents, and generally to do everything possible, including testifying in legal proceedings, to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for the invention(s) in all countries. We hereby authorize and request any and all issuing authorities, including the Commissioner for Patents of the United States, to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted for the invention(s) to Assignee and its successors, assigns and nominees. We warrant and covenant that no assignment, sale, grant, mortgage, license, agreement or encumbrance affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to

- PAGE 1 OF 2 -

convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

RECORDED: 04/11/2012

EXECUTED THIS 141 DAY OF FELD	NOSY, 2012. Fabout Fourier	
State of Minnistra)	Hobert 1. Payrieid	
County of <u>Hennepin</u>)		
Robert T. Fayfield, personally known to evidence to be the person whose name acknowledged to me that he executed to	me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory is subscribed to the within instrument, and the same of his authorized capacity, and that by his or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted,	
WITNESS my hand and official seal:	Tenih J. Jum	
[SEAL] Heimepin	Notary Public Pu and for the State of Many Conference	
Jennifer Louise Simon Notary Public Minnesota	My Commission expires: January 31, 2016	
My Commission Expires January 31, 2016		
EXECUTED THIS 14 DAY OF Kebus	ary, 2012.	
State of Minnesota)	Roman York Marjamaa	
County of <i>Hemipin</i>)		
On <u>A/14/12</u> before me, <u>Noman Y. Marjamaa</u> , personally appeared Roman York Marjamaa, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.		
WITNESS my hand and official seal:	0/16m	
[CEAL]	Notary Public By and for the State of 1994	
[SEAL]	By and for the State of Minnesotal	
Hennepin Januitar Louise Simon	My Commission expires: January 31, 2016	
Jennifer Louise Simon Notary Public Minnesota My Commission Expires January 31, 2016		
Committee and expensioners where additional off TA10 &	_ PAGE 2 OF 2 _	

PATENT REEL: 028027 FRAME: 0315